COUNCIL DECISION

of 17 March 1980

appointing a member of the Management Board of the European Centre for the Development of Vocational Training

(80/338/EEC)

THE COUNCIL OF THE EUROPEAN COMMUNITIES,

Having regard to the Treaty establishing the European Economic Community,

Having regard to Council Regulation (EEC) No 337/75 of 10 February 1975 on the creation of a European Centre for the Development of Vocational Training (1), and in particular Article 4 thereof,

Having regard to the Council Decision of 15 January 1979 appointing the members of the Management Board of the European Centre for the Development of Vocational Training for the period ending 14 January 1982,

Whereas a seat as member of the Management Board of the above Centre in the workers' representatives category has become vacant as a result of the resignation of Mr Hansen, of which the Council was informed on 10 January 1980;

Having regard to the nomination submitted on 4 March 1980,

HAS DECIDED AS FOLLOWS:

Sole Article

Mr Niels Enevoldsen is hereby appointed a member of the Management Board of the European Centre for the Development of Vocational Training to replace Mr Hansen for the remainder of his term of office, namely until 14 January 1982.

Done at Brussels, 17 March 1980.

For the Council

The President

J. SANTER

⁽¹⁾ OJ No L 39, 13. 2. 1975, p. 1.